OP \$115.00 28946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/08/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Installed Building Products, LLC		
Street Address:	495 S. High Street, Suite 50		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43215		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	RaJan, LLC		
Street Address:	495 S. High Street, Suite 50		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43215		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2894610	COMFORT FROM THE GROUND UP		
Registration Number:	3064701	E		
Registration Number:	2885790	FOUNDATIONS4ENERGY		
Registration Number:	3256939	R-SUPREME		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK

900296691 REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2039261-0129			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher			
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher			
DATE SIGNED: 07/30/2014				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Termination 1#page1.tif				

source=Trademark Termination 1#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination 1#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0612

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the "Trademark Termination and Release") dated as of July 8, 2014, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of November 4, 2011 among INSTALLED BUILDING PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("IBP, LLC"), RAJAN, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (together with IBP, LLC, collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor"), and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2011 at Reel 004655, Frame 0564;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of such Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

58986571

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

By:

Name: Christopher M. O'Halloran

Title: Senior Vice President

58986571

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

United States Trademark Registrations:

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
RaJan, LLC	US	Comfort from the Ground Up	2,894,610	10/19/2004
RaJan, LLC	US	"e" and design	3,064,701	3/7/2006
RaJan, LLC	US	Foundations4Energy	2,885,790	9/21/2004
Installed Building Products, LLC	US	R-Supreme	3,256,939	6/26/2007

United States Trademark Applications:

None.

58986571

TRADEMARK REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 07/30/2014